Browning Public Schools **Board Agenda Request**Meeting To Be Held: May 9, 2023



Recognit	ion: Students	Staff	Parents
Information:		Old Business	Superintendent's Report
Action:	□ Resignations	☐ Hiring	Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	Approvals
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:
	This action request pertains to		☐ High School/District Wide
Date:	May 4, 2023		
To:	Corrina Guardipee-Hall Superintendent of Schools	From: Title:	John Salois Director of Human Resources
Subject: Resignation			
Description: The following resignation has been accepted by the Superintendent:			
→ Jessica Salois, Teacher, Napi Elementary, Effective 4-6-23			
Financial Impact: N/A			
Attachment(s): Resignation Letter			
Superintendent Action: Approved Denied Deferred Initial & date:			
Comments:			
Board Action: N/A (Info) Approved Denied Tabled to:			

Jessica Salois PO Box 2888 Browning MT 59417 jessicab@bps.k12.mt.us

April 25th, 2023

Browning Public School District 9 129 1st Ave SE Browning, MT 59417

To Superintendent Corrina Guardipee-Hall and Browning Public School Board,

Please accept this letter as my formal resignation from my position as a 5th grade teacher at Napi Elementary, effective from April 25th, 2023.

I am incredibly grateful for the opportunities for growth and development I have received over the past 8 years working for Browning Public Schools. I value the time I have spent within the district and with all the students and staff I was able to work with every day. However, medical issues have kept me from being the educator I'm capable of being.

I hope to someday return to Browning Public School district and hopefully back to Napi, but for now I must take care of myself and my family. I would also like to thank my superiors for being extremely understanding of my struggles and offering support when needed.

CAHOLL 4/26/23

If I can be of any help during this transition, please let me know.

Sincerely, Jessica Salois